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Steel Fabrication

446. Shrimati Tarkeshwari Sinha:
Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that some British firms have agreed to Iabricate 35,000 tons of steel in India;

(b) the proportionate investment by India and UK. and

(e) whether any estimate has been prepared as to the cost of fabrication?
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The Minlster of Sieel, Mines and Fuel (Bafdar S8waran Stagh): (a) No Sir, not to our kmowledge.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Loan frem U.K. Government

447, Shrimati Tarkeshwari Sinha:
Will the Minister of Fimance be pleased to State the total amount of loan received from the UK. Government and the Bank of England during the last five years?

The Minister of Finance (Shri T. T.
Krishnamachari): No loan has beem received by the Government of India either from the Government of the United Kingdom or from the Bank of England during the last five years.

Library Movement in Orissa

448. Shri Panigrahi: Will the Minister of Education and Scientific Research be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of grant given to Orissa for encouraging the library movement in the State during the period from 1950-51 to 1956-57; and

(b) the number of libraries opened there with the above assistance, during the same period?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Education and Scientific Research (Dr. K. L. Shrimali): (a)
Rs. 67,999/-.

(b) Ten libraries.

Grant to Singareni Collieries Co. Ltd.

449. Shri T. B, Vittal Rao: Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to refer to the reply given to -
Starred Question No. 183 on the 19th November, 1858 and state:

(a) whether any amount has since been granted to the Singareni Collieries Co. Ltd.,, Andhra Pradesh for its development works; and

